RESOLUTION

NO. ____

A resolution approving an Honorary Street Name Designation Application submitted by NiChaundrea Brooks requesting signage to be placed at the intersecting streets of St. Mary's Road and Longwood Lane in honor of Angiela "Angie" Tanzie.

WHEREAS, Angiela "Angie" Tanzie established the 706 Math Queen afterschool program, where she used the platform to provide tutoring services aimed at helping students succeed academically with support and access to essential resources; and,

WHEREAS, Angiela "Angie" Tanzie's dedication to education is a celebration of her commitment to enhancing the community through education, advocacy and engagement; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Honor held a meeting on March 6, 2025 to ratify the request after Council took action for approval on February 25, 2025. At that meeting of the Board of Honor, members voted to approve the request to for an Honorary Street Designation for Angiela "Angie" Tanzie to be located at the intersection of St. Mary's Road and Longwood Lane.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the City Facility and Honorary Street Naming Policy-Section 4: <u>Criteria for Naming Honorary Streets</u>, "Honorary Street Name Designations will be temporarily displayed for a period of five years, unless otherwise approved by City Council (after completing a new renewal process). Upon request at any time, the honorary street name sign may be returned to the applicant or applicant's representative with City Council's concurrence."

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES:

That Honorary Designation signage be erected at the intersecting streets of St. Mary's Road and Longwood Lane in honor of Angiela "Angie" Tanzie.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 11th day of March 2025 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

Councilor AllenvotingCouncilor ChambersvotingCouncilor CoglevotingCouncilor CrabbvotingCouncilor DavisvotingCouncilor GarrettvotingCouncilor Hickeyvoting

Councilor Huff	voting
Councilor Thomas	voting
Councilor Tucker	voting

Lindsey G. McLemore Deputy Clerk of Council B. H. "Skip" Henderson, III Mayor